

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO.7768 OF 2023**

Ramchandra Arjun Fulsundar  
Deceased Through Legal Heirs & Ors. ... Petitioners  
Versus  
Satyashila Baharat Yadav, Deceased  
& Anr. ... Respondents

\*\*\*\*\*

Mr. Soham Pawar i/b. Mr. Bhalchandra S. Shinde, Advocate for the  
Petitioners.

\*\*\*\*\*

**CORAM : ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.**

**DATE : 21<sup>st</sup> FEBRUARY, 2025**

**P.C. :**

1. Mr. Soham Pawar, learned Advocate holding for the  
Petitioner submits that the Advocate-on-Record has been granted leave  
and as such, prays for time.

2. At the request of the Petitioners, stand over to  
**21<sup>st</sup> March, 2025.**

**(ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.)**